
Final 20230925 

 
 

ARHS Luncheon Outing Group 
Warburton Outing  

Thursday 16th November 2023 
 

• Meet at Flinders Street Station at 08:55 
• Board Lilydale service departing at 09:07 
• Alight at Lilydale at 10:03 
• Warburton bus 683 departs at 10:13 
• Arrives Warburton at 11:08 
• We walk the 300 m to La La Terminus, to view the Turntable & Yards Area  

& return via the track bed alignment, to view the Platform Face & Visitors Centre then Lunch 
• Lunch at Three Sugars Café at 11:50 
• Leave café at 12:50 walk to bus stop 
• Board bus 683 at 13:02 for East Warburton 
• At East Warburton remain on bus 683 for our return 
• Arrive Lilydale at 14:17 or stay on the bus to Chirnside Park arriving at 14:26. 
• Depart Lilydale at 14:39. This train arrives back at Flinders Street at 15:34. 
• Those travelling to Chirnside Park have a variety of bus services to catch to return to Ringwood. 

For this outing we thought it would be nice return to Warburton which we have not visited for some time. It 
will also allow us to see the work progressing on the removal of the level crossings at East Ringwood and 
Croydon.  

Those travelling through to Chirnside Park will have the opportunity of seeing more of the Eastern Suburbs and 
a different shopping centre. 

To confirm the number of diners, please contact the booking officer John Ruddock 0418 384 718 between  
19:30 and 21:00 or email <johnesma@outlook.com> 

Bookings close on Friday 10th November 2023 

If boarding after Flinders Street please advise the booking officer of your boarding station. 

There will be a $5 administration charge covering the cost of administration and photo-copying of notes. Lunch 
and drinks are at your own expense. For all public transport travel mentioned, you will need either a myki, mobile 
myki or a V/Line paper ticket covering Zones 1.and 2. 

Please ensure the Booking Officer has your email address and/or phone number. 

On the day of travel, please check in with the ARHS Booking Officer or Assistant when you arrive at Fl. If boarding 
after Flinders Street we will be travelling in the second carriage, please advise the Booking Officer where you will 
be boarding. 

Anyone is welcome to come along on the ARHS Melbourne Luncheon Outings, you do not have to be an ARHS 
Member. 

If you wish to contact Geoff or Hugh on the day of travel only, Geoff’s mobile is 0412 056 033 and Hugh’s 
mobile is 0499 176 770. These numbers are for use on the day of travel only. 

E&OE 

mailto:johnesma@outlook.com

